| JUL 2 4 2013 3   | MR2349-950  |
|--|---|
| Form PTO-1595 & SRE 07 - 30 -  | = 5 5 5 5 5 7 TIME TO COMMENCE                        |
| (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5-552265)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔  | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                      |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 0-302095)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔  |   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracertor.  | 1816 ed original documents or copy thereof.           |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-24-03   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)              |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les).   | Name: CINDY LIAO                                      |
| FULLCOM TECHNOLOGY CORP.   | Name:   |
|  | Internal Address:                                     |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |
| ·  |   |
| ✓ AssignmentMerger   | Street Address: 3F, No. 46, Sec. 3, Jen I Rd.,        |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | Lin 5, Yang Chou Tsun, Lu Chu Hsiang                  |
| Other  |   |
|  | O'A - Tarrey Hair - Tairey B. O. C.                   |
| 7/10/2003  | City: Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.                   |
| Execution Date:  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No   |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s) 6,077,114                            |
| 7.1.7 d.o.1.7.1.pp.10d.do.1.7.10.1(0)  | 1   |
|  |   |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes V No  |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00                     |
|  | ✓ Enclosed  |
| Rosenberg, Klein & Lee<br>Internal Address:  | <b>▼</b> Enclosed                                     |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account           |
|  |   |
|  | 8. Deposit account number:                            |
| Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,  |   |
| Officer Address.   | 18-2011   |
| Suite 101  |   |
| City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043   |   |
|  |   |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |
| 9. Signature.  |   |
| $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$  |   |
| Morton J. Rosenberg $2 \sqrt{a - 1/33/63}$   |   |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date  |   |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2                                 |   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

97/29/2003 LMMELLER 00000132 6077114

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0025

| ASSIGNMENT DEED  |
|--|
| This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)   |
| ELECTRIC CONNECTOR SET   |
| The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:   |
| (Check one)  a Patent Application for the invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment   |
| II S Patent Application Serial No.   |
| Ty U.S. Patent No. 6077114 , issued JUN. 20, 2000'   |
| The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:   |
| (Check one) 🗍 U.S. Patent rights only  |
| worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim  |
| the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.  |
| The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreements (or are): (Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR FULLCOM TECHNOLOGY CORP.(PRESIDENT: KUAN-CHOU SU, FAM                          |
| (Address) 8F, NO. 23, CHI-LIN RD., CHUNG-LI INDUSTRIAL, TAOYHAN, R.O.C. NAME:  |
| (Address) 8F, NO. 23, CHI-LINRD., CHUNG-LI INDUSTRIAL, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C. NAME: (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)  |
|  |
| (Address)(Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)   |
| (Address)  |
| The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:   |
| (Name of Assignee) CINDY LIAO (FAMILY NAME: LIAO)  |
| (Address of Assignee) 3F. NO. 46, SEC. 3, JEN I RD., LIN 5, YANG CHOU TSUN, LU CHU HSIANG,   |
| The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: TAOYUAN HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  |
| (Name of Assignee)   |
| (Address of Assignee)  |
| The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:   |
| (Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)  |
| The First ASSIGNEE is:   |
| (Check one) 🖺 an individual  |
| a partnership  |
| a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  |
| (State of Country)   |
| The Second ASSIGNEE is:  |
| (Check one) an individual  |
| a partnership a Corporation of   |
| (State of Country)   |
| The Third ASSIGNEE is:   |
| (Check one) an individual  |
| a partnership  |
| a Corporation of   |
| (State of Country)   |
| The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which   |
| is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSINGEE; their successors and assigns:  |
| the full and exclusive right to the invention  |
| an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT  |
| RIGHTS; and  |
| the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign  |
| applications for this invention.   |
| As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSINGOR(s) hereby   |
| authorized(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent   |
| to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest,  |
| for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSINGEE(s), their successors and assigns.  |
| Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in |
| any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute,   |
| renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause  |
| any and all Letters Patent be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful others and generally   |
| do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to   |
| obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.   |
|  |
| FOR: FULLCOM TECHNOLOGY CORP   |
| By: Date: JULY 10, 2003  |
| By: Date: JULY 10, 2003  KUAN-CHOU SU (FAMILYNAME: SU)   |
| Title: PRESIDENT   |
|  |

PATENT REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0026